

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2021- 109-A	B.5	Billboards	2.00 pcs	7,735.33	15,470.66
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	2.17 months	16,706.57	36,253.26
	803(1)	Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	39.74 m ³	448.78	17,834.52
	804(1)	Embankment	14.72 m ³	615.98	9,067.23
	804(4)	Gravel Bedding	3.00 m ³	1,504.96	4,514.88
	900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	24.50 m ³	7,421.10	181,816.95
	902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	2938.85 kg	67.96	199,724.25
	903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	74,958.25	74,958.25
	1001(12)	Septic Tank	1.00 l.s	30,514.20	30,514.20
	1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	55,596.79	55,596.79
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	82.56 m ²	796.62	65,768.95
	1006(1)	Doors & Windows	24.20 m ²	2,961.79	71,675.32
	1014(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	87.80 m ²	2,218.89	194,818.54
	1018(2)	Tile Works	63.84 m ²	1,248.78	79,722.12
	1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	187.92 m ²	989.69	185,982.54
	1032(1)	Painting Works	331.56 m ²	271.81	90,121.32
	1100- 1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	49,426.04	49,426.04
I	Signage	1.00 l.s	29,277.93	29,277.93	
TOTAL			Php 1,392,543.75		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ROBERTO B. YLAGAN**, the Proprietor, for the **876 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR


By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ROBERTO B. YLAGAN
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability